OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI.

ORDER

In view of the recommendations made in the minutes of meeting dated 22.01.2025 of the Disaster Management Committee, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta (Mob: 9911120092, e-mail: admnsw.ddc@ddc.nic.in), Branch Incharge, Admn. Branch, South-West District, Dwarka District Courts, New Delhi is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer and Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, AAO/DDO (Mob: 9560121919, e-mail: ddo-sw@ddc.nic.in), Accounts Branch, South-West District, Dwarka District Courts, New Delhi as Link Nodal Officer to coordinate with the hospitals located nearby, ensuring that medical facilities are promptly arranged for the stakeholders of this office in case of any emergency. The nodal officer/link nodal officer will coordinate with the nearby hospitals to ensure immediate medical assistance is provided to stakeholders during emergencies.

However, any correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi will be routed exclusively through the undersigned.

francen Kumar

(PRAVEEN KUMAR) Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

No. 6 785-6915 PD & SJ Sectt/DWK/2025

Dated: 14/2/2023

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action, if any, through official e-mail ID's of :-1.

The Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQs), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. 2.

Ld. Chairperson, Disaster Management Committee, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. 3.

All the Ld. Judicial Officers, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. 4.

The Branch Incharges, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

The Care Taking Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

The Nodal Officer & Link Nodal Officer, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi with copy of minutes of meeting dated 22.01.2025, Disaster Management Committee, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. 7.

The Branch Incharge, General Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi with direction to take further action in compliance of the minutes of meeting dated 22.01.2025, Disaster Management Committee, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. 8.

The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi to upload this order on official website. 9.

Branch Incharge, R&I Branch, Dwarka Courts to upload the same on LAYERS.

reveen kunner Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.